FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev JMI Cop TMC Ta

RECORE

03-30-2000

Docket No.: 5€

v. 6-93}		00 00- <u>2</u> 000	<u> </u>
B Nc -063'-0011 (exp.4/94) oyright 1994-97 LegalStar 05/REV03			6010 TM
ab settings → → ▼	▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patente in The	101303737	riginal documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	01303737 riginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
TekSource, LC	Name: EdiZone, LC Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: <u>220 N. 1300 W. #1</u>			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Pleasant Grove State: UT ZIP: 84602			
☑ Corporation-State Utah				
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N			
Execution Date: 12/17/99	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/445,798 75/697,201	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,881,401			
75/697,213				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Daniel McCarthy</u>	7. Total foo (27.05D 2.44);			
Internal Address: McCarthy & Sadler, LC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00			
Refund Ref:	☑ Enclosed			
03/29/2000 DCDATES 0000091688				
NIC NO. 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
CHECK Refund Total: \$45.00 Street Address: 39 Exchange Place, #100	8. Deposit account number:			
Office Address. Strange Flace, 1170				
/·				
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111				
03/29/2000 UCURIES 00000061 /3483738 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 02 FC:482				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	1-8-Jas			
Daniel McCarthy	A			

Name of Person Signing

Signature TRADEMARIMATE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmental: 002041 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas TekSource, LC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Utah, is the owner of the the Trademark Rights listed below, including the underlying trademarks, and has adopted and used the trademarks;

Whereas by a certain Assignment dated October 22, 1999, TekSource, LC has assigned to EdiZone, LC, certain intellectual property including the Trademark Rights;

Whereas this document is being executed to formalize and clarify such trademark assignment for the purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, so that the public may be aware that EdiZone has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and the applications and registration therefor;

NOW THEREFORE:

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

- 1. Assignment. In consideration of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TekSource, LC hereby assigns, sells and conveys completely and without reservation all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights listed below to EdiZone, LC, together with the goodwill of business symbolized by and associated with such mark, including all trademark applications and trademark registrations related thereto.
- 2. <u>Trademark Rights</u>. The ATrademark Rights≅ shall include all common law, state, federal and foreign trademark rights, applications for trademark registration, and trademark registrations, and all goodwill of business symbolized by and associated with each of the following marks:
 - A. INTELLI-GEL trademark, serial no. 75/445,798.
 - B. GELLYCOMB trademark, serial no. 75/697,201.
 - C. GELASTIC trademark, serial no. 75/697,213.
 - D. [light bulb & design] trademark, registration no. 1,881,401.
 - E. GOOOZ trademark, serial number not yet available.

TEKSOURCE, LC	EDIZONE, LC
By: Inflifearce	By: Jony/Mearel
Name (print): Tuny M. Tearce	Name (print): Tony M. Pearce
Title: Manager	Title:
Date:	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0301